

JUMBO BAG LTD
ISO 9001 : 2000 / ISO 14001 : 1995
REGD OFFICE ADDRESS:- No.46, HALLS ROAD, KILPAUK, CHENNAI-600 010.
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2008)

Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)				
	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEARLY ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	30.09.2008	30.09.2007	30.09.2008	30.09.2007	31.03.2008
	(Un Audited)		(Un Audited)		Audited
1. Net Sales/ Income from Operations	2061.89	1413.36	3680.72	2691.23	5688.38
2. Other Income	0.66	2.18	32.68	2.65	43.23
3. Total Income (1+2)	2062.55	1415.55	3693.40	2693.88	5731.61
4. Expenditure					
a. Increased/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-159.79	-24.73	-310.68	-95.52	57.85
b. Consumption of raw materials	1559.72	900.07	2758.49	1754.40	3593.89
c. Purchase of traded goods					
d. Employees cost	68.21	61.50	129.15	116.61	243.70
e. Depreciation	42.88	39.61	85.75	79.22	163.22
f. Other expenditure	410.06	314.80	731.96	595.36	1193.89
g. Total	1921.08	1291.26	3394.67	2450.07	5262.36
5. Interest	83.53	64.71	157.33	135.71	288.66
6. Exceptional Items	1.25	1.25	2.50	2.50	5.01
6A. Prior period items Adjustment					1.07
7. Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (3) - (4+5+6)	56.68	58.32	138.90	105.60	185.59
8. Tax expense	20.11	22.51	36.87	39.18	42.64
9. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (7-8)	36.58	35.82	100.02	66.42	142.95
10. Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Rs. _____)					
11. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period (9-10)	36.58	35.82	100.02	66.42	142.95
12. Paid - Up equity share capital (Face value of the share shall be indicated)	681.37	681.37	681.37	681.37	681.37
13. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year					530.44
14. Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)	0.54	0.53	1.47	0.97	2.10
b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)					
15. Public shareholding					
- Number of shares	4280070	4204070	4280070	4204070	4280070
- Percentage of shareholding	62.82%	61.70%	62.82%	61.70%	62.82%

™ After adjusting prior period items

Notes:

*Not Annualised

- The above results were reviewed and approved by the Audit Committee. The same was taken on record by the Board of Directors of the company along with the limited review of the same by the Statutory Auditors at their meeting held on 28th October, 2008.
- The Company operates in a single primary business segment namely manufacture of "Packing Materials".
- Figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
- Details of investor complaints for the quarter ended 30th September, 2008:
Opening-Nil; Received-Nil; Disposed off-Nil and Ending-Nil.

For and on behalf of the Board

Place: Chennai
Date: 28.10.2008

G.P.N.GUPTA
MANAGING DIRECTOR